## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest and Release of Collateral

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak Hill Securities Fund, L.P.		07/15/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ContinentalAfa Dispensing Company	
Street Address:	c/o Colleen Morgan	
Internal Address:	27 Guenther Boulevard	
City:	St. Peters	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63376	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	AFA Products, Inc.
Street Address:	135 Pine Street
City:	Forest City
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Continental Sprayers International, Inc.	
Street Address:	27 Guenther Boulevard	
City:	St. Peters	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63376	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75428647	FLEXPUMP

Serial Number:	76124627	NOVE
Serial Number:	76527639	SUPRE
Registration Number:	1817743	
Registration Number:	1754650	
Registration Number:	1969255	
Registration Number:	1760815	
Registration Number:	1967699	
Registration Number:	1817742	
Registration Number:	1817741	
Serial Number:	75507258	LUXOR
Serial Number:	75555964	WATER SHIELD
Serial Number:	75776934	TRIGGERPAK
Registration Number:	2394460	BOATPIX
Serial Number:	75776944	SQUEEZEPAK
Serial Number:	78259834	
Serial Number:	78259845	
Registration Number:	2063559	ECOSPRAYER
Registration Number:	1670980	
Registration Number:	1637413	
Registration Number:	1410213	FOGMASTER TRI-JET
Registration Number:	1074037	SURE SNAP
Registration Number:	953585	AFA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: oriyan.gitig@weil.com, phyllis.eremitaggio@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP c/o Oriyan Gitig

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oriyan Gitig	
Signature:	/Oriyan Gitig/	
Date:	08/05/2005	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Oak Hill-Continental Tm release#page1.tif

source=Oak Hill-Continental Tm release#page2.tif source=Oak Hill-Continental Tm release#page3.tif

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 15, 2005 by Oak Hill Securities Fund, L.P. ("Oak Hill").

WHEREAS, ContinentalAFA Dispensing Company, AFA Products, Inc., Continental Sprayers International, Inc., Owens Illinois Closure, Inc. and Specialty Packaging Licensing Company (collectively, the "Grantors") granted Oak Hill a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2003 under Reel No. 002751, Frame No. 0778 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Oak Hill hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of Oak Hill's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to the Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

OAK HILL SECURITIES FUND, L.P., as Collateral Agent and a Lender

By: Oak Hill Securities GenPar, L.P.,

its General Partner

By: Oak Hill Securities MGP, Inc.,

its General Partner

By:

Name: Scott Dicesee Title: Vice President

STATE OF New york) so

On this 1 day of 0, 2005, personally before me came scottly before me came who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

varylo, 2007

9917487.1

DENISE N. BASILE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01BA6087153
Qualified in Kings Dounty
Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2007

## SCHEDULE I

See Attached.

9917487.1

# SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NUMBER
FLEXPUMP	75/428647
NOVE	76/124627
SUPRE (STYLIZED)	76/527639
DESIGN	1817743
DESIGN	1754650
DESIGN	1969255
DESIGN	1760815
DESIGN	1967699
DESIGN	1817742
DESIGN	1817741
LUXOR	75/507258
WATERSHIELD	75/555964
TRIGGERPAK	75/776934
BOATPIX	2394460
SQUEEZEPAK	75/776944
TRADE DRESS OF MODEL #3333	78/259834
TRADE DRESS OF MODEL #7600	78/259845
ECOSPRAYER	2063559
DESIGN	1670980
DESIGN	1637413
FOGMASTER TRI-JET	1410213
SURE SNAP	1074037
AFA	953585

NY1:\1341310\01\SQYM01!.DOC\35842.0013

**RECORDED: 08/05/2005**